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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 87

(By Mg. Carson, MR. PresipENT, and MR. PORTER)

[Passed March 10, 1965; in cflfect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article three, chapter seventeen of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated
section six-b, relating to construction, reconstruction, re-
pair and maintenance of roads by the state road commis-
sioner and the county courts on a matching fund basis,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article three, chapter seventeen of the code of West

Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,

be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section

six-b, to read as follows:
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Article 3. State Road Fund.
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Section 6-b. Matching Funds With Counties For Con-
struction, Reconstruction, Repair and Maintenance of Sec-
ondary Roads, Access and Other Roads.—When the state
road commissioner determines that there are funds avail-
able for the purpose of participating, on a matching fund
basis, with the county court of one or more counties for
the construction, reconstruction, repair and maintenance
of any secondary roads within said county or counties, he
shall in his discretion determine the amount the county
court must deposit or place in escrow for matching pur-
poses before the state road commissioner will commit any
funds to a proposed project.

Nothing in this section shall be construed to alter or
change in any way the allotment of funds for secondary
roads as provided by section six-a of this article: Pro-
vided, however, That the secondary road fund of the
county or counties participating under this section shall
be charged with the amount advanced by the state road

commissioner.
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